Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGHTING COMPONENTS AND DESIGN INCORPORATED		11/27/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ComVest Capital, LLC	
Street Address:	One North Clematis Street, Suite 300	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1030615	LITTELITES
Registration Number:	1030616	LITTELITES
Registration Number:	1965041	LEECRAFT
Registration Number:	2212728	LC&D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sinanians@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shahe Sinanian
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shahe Sinanian, Esq.	
Signature:	/Shahe Sinanian/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0779

900093155

H \$115.00

Date:	11/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=NOTSA_Comvest#page1.tif	
source=NOTSA_Comvest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0780

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, LIGHTING COMPONENTS AND DESIGN INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, including without limitation the registrations therefor and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Collateral Agreement of even date herewith (the "Collateral Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and ComVest Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to grant to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien on, all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (and any trademark(s) which may be issued upon the applications set forth on Schedule A);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby assign and grant to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien on the Trademarks, as security for the payment and performance of the Obligations as defined in the Collateral Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Notice of Security Agreement to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of November 22, 2007.

> LIGHTING COMPONENTS AND DESIGN INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Johathan Copper

Title:

SCHEDULE A

LIGHTING COMPONENTS AND DESIGN INCORPORATED - U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Littelites and Design	Littelites (Stylized)	LEECRAFT	I CD and Decion
Grant Date	July 7, 1999	July 7, 1999	April 2, 1996	December 22 1998
Registration No.	1030615	1030616	1965041	2212728

NY 238565130v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0782